Official Record

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV - Recorder Leslie Boucher

Fee: \$15.00 RPTT

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: HB Page 1

Book- 304 Page-

0415



A.P.N. No.: 003-091-06 R.P.T.T. \$EXEMPT #5 Escrow No.: 76482 Recording Requested By: Cow County Title Co. Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below When Recorded Mail To: Randy J. Rowe P O Box 183 Caliente, Nevada 89008

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That JANA M. ROWE, a married woman for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to RANDY J. ROWE, a married man as his sole and separate property all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 24 as shown on the Amended Plat of the LINCOLN PARK ADDITION to the Town of Caliente, filed April 28, 1945 in Book A of Plats, page 59 as File No. 19695, in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada,

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2015 - 2016: 003-091-06

## SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year:
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

IT IS THE EXPRESS INTENT OF THE GRANTOR, BEING THE SPOUSE OF THE GRANTEE, TO CONVEY ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR, COMMUNITY OR OTHERWISE, IN AND TO THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY TO THE GRANTEE AS GRANTEE'S SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: June 16, 2016

Jala Ra		^
JANA M. ROWE		
State of Nevada	)	
County of Lincoln	) ss. )	\ \
This instrument was acknowledged bef By: Jana M. Rowe	fore me on 22nd day of June	, 2016
Signature: Notary Public Notary Public	- Hice	
Expiration data: 5/7/202	20	

DON-RITA RICE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appt. No. 16-2505-11 My Appl. Expires May 7, 2020

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

			Г			Li	ncoln (	County - NV
1.	Assess	or Parcel Number(s)		FOR RE	COF	Leslie	Boucher	Recorder
	a) 00	3-091-06					of 1	1.
	b)			Document/I	Instr	Recorded R	Rv. up	Fee: \$15.00 RPTT:
	c)	<del></del>		Book		Book- 30	4 Page- 0	0415
				Date of Red	cording:			
	d)			Notes:				\ \
2.	Type of	Property					The same of the sa	
		acant Land	b) I Single Fam	nily Res.	-	The same of the sa		
	,	ondo/Townhouse	d) □ 2-4 Plex				The same of the sa	
	•	partment Bldg.	f) 🗆 Commercia		The state of the s		-	
		gricultural	h) 🗆 Mobile Hon	ne	-	N		
	i) 🗆 O	ther:			The state of the s	1		
3.		Value/Sales Price of Pr				/		-0-
		d in Lieu of Foreclosure	Only (Value of Pro	perty)	/			
		sfer Tax Value		<b>\</b>				-0-
	d. REA	L PROPERTY TRANSF	ER TAX DUE:		/			-0-
4.	If Exem	ption Claimed:	1	1		_/		
	a. Tran	sfer Tax Exemption, per	NRS 375.090, Se	ction: #5	5 /			
	b. Expl	ain Reason for Exemption	n: Wife deeding	to Husband	d witho	ut cons	siderat	ion
5.	Partial I	nterest: Percentage bei	ng transferred: 10	00	%			
The	undersid	gned declares and ackno	wiedaes under n	analty of ne	orium, pu	reugnt to	MDC 27	5 060 and
NRS	375 11	0 that the information pro	ovided is correct to	the best	sijuiy, pu of their inf	formation	and hali	o.000 and of and can
be si	upporte	by documentation if ca	lled upon to subst	antiate the	informati	on provid	and bein Iad haraii	ei, airu cari n
Furth	ermore	, the parties agree that o	lisallowance of an	v claimed e	vemntion	n or othe	r determ	ination of
addit	tional ta	x due may result in a pe	nalty of 10% of the	e tax due ol	us intere	stat 1% i	per mont	h
Purs	uant to	NRS 375.030, the Buy	er and Seller sha	Il be jointly	y and se	verally li	able for	any
addi	tional a	mount owed.		) [		•		•
Name of Street		Mind the M		1 1				
Sign	ature: _			Capacit	ty: <u>GRAN</u>	NTOR		
Sign	ature:	JANA M. ROWE	1	Composit		ITEE		
Olgin	aluic.	RANDY J. ROWE	~	_ Capacii	ty: GRAN	VIEC	<del></del>	
	SELL	ER (GRANTOR) INFOR	RMATION	BUY	FR (GR	ANTEE) II	NEORMA	ATION
	<u> </u>	(REQUIRED)	MENTAL STATE	901		REQUIRE		411011
Print	Name:	JANA M. ROWE	P	rint Name:				
Addr	ess:	P O BOX 183	Α	ddress:	P O Box	183		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City/	ST/Zip	Caliente, NV 89008	C	ity/ST/Zip	Caliente	, NV 890	800	
\			/				·	<del></del>
1		OMPANY/PERSON REC						<u>yer)</u>
		ame: Cow County Title (		l	Escrow N	No.: 7648	32	
		O. Box 518, 328 <b>M</b> ain St			_			
City:	Pioche	The state of the s	State: NV	AV DE DE		Zip: 8904		
Section 1	No	(AS A PUBLIC RECO	KIN I HIS FORM M	AT RE KE	COKDEL	MICKO	rilmied)	}